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Ripley County Sheriff's Office
Current Inmate Offense List, by Name

Booking #:  6866 Name:  ALDRIDGE, ADAM R Name Number:  28710

Statute Offense Court Offense Class

Booking #:  6431 Name:  ALLEN, CHAD M Name Number:  C12880

Statute Offense Court Offense Class

Booking #:  6853 Name:  BAILEY, CHANCE D Name Number:  B27711

Statute Offense Court Offense Class

Booking #:  6886 Name:  BAYLESS, DANA G Name Number:  7442

Statute Offense Court Offense Class

Booking #:  6464 Name:  BENHAM, VICTOR A JR. Name Number:  B12630

Statute Offense Court Offense Class
35-42-2-
-1.3(b)(2) (1001)

Simple Assault 13B F6

35-42-2-9 (707) BATTERY/NO INJURY BATT F6

Booking #:  6352 Name:  BINGHAM, JONATHAN C Name Number:  C15935

Statute Offense Court Offense Class
35-44.1-3-1 Resist or Interfere w/ Police RIPO AM
35-45-2-1 (158) INTIMIDATION/COERCION/HAZING ASIN F6

Booking #:  6892 Name:  BOYD, MERCEDES L Name Number:  35373

Statute Offense Court Offense Class

Booking #:  6824 Name:  BRADLEY, JAMIE S Name Number:  22751

Statute Offense Court Offense Class

Booking #:  6757 Name:  BRASHEAR, BLAKE T Name Number:  23080



Current Inmate Offense List, by Name Page 2 of 10

rpjlciol.x1 01/16/26

Statute Offense Court Offense Class
35-48-4-6.1 Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A F6

Booking #:  6682 Name:  CANADA, JOSHUA M Name Number:  C14935

Statute Offense Court Offense Class

Booking #:  6719 Name:  CASTLE, CHRISTOPHER
A

Name Number:  C6598

Statute Offense Court Offense Class
35-48-4-11(a) Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A F6
9-30-10-16 (111)Traffic Offense TOFF F6

Booking #:  6788 Name:  CONE, PATRICK A Name Number:  26040

Statute Offense Court Offense Class
35-46-1-15.1
(660)

Invasion of Privacy INVP AM

35-48-4-8.3 (8) Drug Equipment Violations 35B CM
35-43-2-1.5
(1095)

BURGLARY, RESD, UNLAWFUL EN BRUE F6

35-48-4-6.1 Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A F6

Booking #:  6810 Name:  CURRY, ALEXANDREA D Name Number:  6080

Statute Offense Court Offense Class
35-45-1-5(c )
(925)

All Other Offenses 90Z F6

Booking #:  6582 Name:  DRUSCHEL, RONALD W Name Number:  C10131

Statute Offense Court Offense Class
7.1-5-1-3 (1052) Public Intoxication INTP BM

Booking #:  6663 Name:  ELZA, KEVIN Name Number:  38084

Statute Offense Court Offense Class
9-30-5-3 DUI Alcohol or Drugs DUI F6

Booking #:  6848 Name:  FARRIS, JASON E Name Number:  12227

Statute Offense Court Offense Class
35-43-5-3.5 Counterfeiting or Forgery FORG F6
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Booking #:  6721 Name:  FELBER, BRETT E Name Number:  B31088

Statute Offense Court Offense Class

Booking #:  6455 Name:  GABBARD, CORY A Name Number:  23968

Statute Offense Court Offense Class
35-42-2-1(e)(1)
(921)

ASSAULT, NO WEAP, AGG INJURY ANAI F3

Booking #:  6579 Name:  GABBARD, MATTHEW J Name Number:  B30184

Statute Offense Court Offense Class

Booking #:  6826 Name:  GOODROE, GARRETT E Name Number:  37014

Statute Offense Court Offense Class

Booking #:  6842 Name:  GOOLSBY, REBECCA A Name Number:  29226

Statute Offense Court Offense Class
35-48-4-6 (75) CONT SUBS, SALE/MFG, COCAINE CSSC
35-48-4-8.3 (8) Drug Equipment Violations 35B
35-48-4-11(a) Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A BM

Booking #:  6843 Name:  GRAY, GARRETT Name Number:  21572

Statute Offense Court Offense Class

Booking #:  6758 Name:  GROSSMAN, JUSTIN B Name Number:  663

Statute Offense Court Offense Class

Booking #:  6791 Name:  GROTE, JESSE A Name Number:  B6613

Statute Offense Court Offense Class
35-45-2-5 (161) Intimidation INTM AM
35-42-2-1.3
(699)

BATTERY/NO INJURY BATT F5

Booking #:  6785 Name:  GURTON, NATHANIEL Name Number:  39183

Statute Offense Court Offense Class
35-48-4-11(a) Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A BM
9-24-18-1 (24) All Other Offenses 90Z CM
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Statute Offense Court Offense Class
35-44.1-3-
-1(A)(3)

Resist or Interfere w/ Police RIPO DF

Booking #:  6767 Name:  HALL, CHARLES D Name Number:  C15070

Statute Offense Court Offense Class
35-48-4-6 (75) CONT SUBS, SALE/MFG, COCAINE CSSC
35-48-4-8.3 (8) Drug Equipment Violations 35B

Booking #:  6789 Name:  HALL, JOSEPH A Name Number:  C6557

Statute Offense Court Offense Class
35-48-4-11(a) Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A BM
35-42-2-1.3(c)(1)
(1006)

Aggravated Assault 13A F5

35-42-2-9 (707) BATTERY/NO INJURY BATT F6

Booking #:  6796 Name:  HALL, ROBERT D Name Number:  B11474

Statute Offense Court Offense Class

Booking #:  6501 Name:  HANKINS, DAVID J Name Number:  30640

Statute Offense Court Offense Class
35-46-1-15.1
(660)

Invasion of Privacy INVP AM

9-30-5-1(a)
(106)

DUI Alcohol or Drugs DUI AM

35-48-4-11(a) Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A BM
9-21-8-52(a)
(13)

All Other Offenses 90Z CM

35-44.1-3-1 Resist or Interfere w/ Police RIPO F6

Booking #:  6806 Name:  HARNESS, JAMES L IV Name Number:  B18227

Statute Offense Court Offense Class

Booking #:  6802 Name:  HATFIELD, JUDAS L Name Number:  39328

Statute Offense Court Offense Class
35-43-4-
-2(a)(1)(B)(iii)
(1128)

Theft of Motor Veh Part or Acc 23G F6
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Booking #:  6781 Name:  HICKS, KEVIN R JR Name Number:  B3668

Statute Offense Court Offense Class

Booking #:  6531 Name:  HUDDELSTON, BRADLEY Name Number:  37371

Statute Offense Court Offense Class

Booking #:  6710 Name:  INMAN, VANESSA M Name Number:  34610

Statute Offense Court Offense Class

Booking #:  6888 Name:  JONES, MATTHEW C Name Number:  40002

Statute Offense Court Offense Class
35-43-4-2.7
(581)

TRESPASSING TRES BM

35-43-2-1 (524) BURGLARY, RESD, UNLAWFUL EN BRUE F6

Booking #:  6865 Name:  KAPPES, CLAYTON J Name Number:  9873

Statute Offense Court Offense Class

Booking #:  6900 Name:  KENNEDY, BRAYDAN T Name Number:  33313

Statute Offense Court Offense Class

Booking #:  6703 Name:  KOHLER, DONALD L JR Name Number:  28969

Statute Offense Court Offense Class
7.1-5-1-3 (1052) Public Intoxication INTP BM
35-42-2-
-1.3(b)(2) (1001)

Simple Assault 13B F6

Booking #:  6141 Name:  LITTRELL, MICHAEL E Name Number:  726

Statute Offense Court Offense Class

Booking #:  6800 Name:  LUNSFORD, NATHAN W Name Number:  C15439

Statute Offense Court Offense Class

Booking #:  6752 Name:  MARTIN, RONALD E Name Number:  31109

Statute Offense Court Offense Class
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Booking #:  6593 Name:  MARTINEZ TREJO,
MAURICIO

Name Number:  37671

Statute Offense Court Offense Class
35-45-2-1[210] PUBLIC INTOXICATION NLU 210 F5
35-42-2-2 (261) Criminal Recklessness CRRK F6

Booking #:  6821 Name:  MCCONNELL, JORDAN C Name Number:  7394

Statute Offense Court Offense Class

Booking #:  6604 Name:  MELCHER, STACIE L Name Number:  6846

Statute Offense Court Offense Class

Booking #:  6844 Name:  MULLINS, DONALD Name Number:  31627

Statute Offense Court Offense Class

Booking #:  6823 Name:  NAPIER, RICKY A Name Number:  26347

Statute Offense Court Offense Class
35-48-4-6.1 Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A F6

Booking #:  6870 Name:  NOBLE, JESSICA L Name Number:  30433

Statute Offense Court Offense Class

Booking #:  6560 Name:  OBERDING, THOMAS M Name Number:  C12849

Statute Offense Court Offense Class
35-46-1-15.1
(660)

Invasion of Privacy INVP AM

Booking #:  6622 Name:  PAUL, ELIJAH B Name Number:  17709

Statute Offense Court Offense Class
35-48-4-8.3 (8) Drug Equipment Violations 35B AM
9-24-19-2 (27) All Other Offenses 90Z AM
35-43-4-2 (1051)Theft, Prop, Othr TPOT F6
35-48-4-6.1 Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A F6
35-48-4-7 (902) CONT SUBS, POSSESS, OTHER CSPO F6
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Booking #:  6049 Name:  PEDRO LORENZO,
FRANCISCO

Name Number:  35095

Statute Offense Court Offense Class
35-48-4-1 (641) Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A

Booking #:  6396 Name:  PLATT, FRANK T II Name Number:  C15647

Statute Offense Court Offense Class
35-43-2-1 (524) BURGLARY, RESD, UNLAWFUL EN BRUE F5

Booking #:  6737 Name:  POPEJOY, TRISTIAN J Name Number:  1236

Statute Offense Court Offense Class
35-48-4-11(a) Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A BM
35-48-4-8.3 (8) Drug Equipment Violations 35B CM
35-48-4-6.1 Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A F6

Booking #:  6855 Name:  POWERS, KENNETH L III Name Number:  C11743

Statute Offense Court Offense Class
35-45-1-5(c )
(926)

All Other Offenses 90Z BM

35-48-4-11(a) Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A BM
35-48-4-8.3 (8) Drug Equipment Violations 35B CM
35-48-4-6.1 Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A F6

Booking #:  6836 Name:  REED, JOHN F JR Name Number:  39511

Statute Offense Court Offense Class

Booking #:  6526 Name:  RICHARDSON, ZACHARY
W

Name Number:  37357

Statute Offense Court Offense Class

Booking #:  6787 Name:  RUBLE, COLTEN R Name Number:  21775

Statute Offense Court Offense Class
35-43-2-2 TRESPASSING TRES AM
35-44.1-3-1 Resist or Interfere w/ Police RIPO AM
35-43-2-1.5(1) Trespass of Real Property 90J F6
9-30-5-3(a)(1) DUI Alcohol or Drugs DUI F6
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Booking #:  6259 Name:  SCHENE, CHRISTOPHER
A

Name Number:  8304

Statute Offense Court Offense Class
35-45-1-3 (156) DISORDERLY CONDUCT DCON
35-46-1-15.1
(660)

Invasion of Privacy INVP AM

35-44.1-3-1 Resist or Interfere w/ Police RIPO BM
35-42-2-1(e)(2) Simple Assault 13B F6

Booking #:  6612 Name:  SCUDDER, MAURICE M Name Number:  37764

Statute Offense Court Offense Class
35-44.1-3-1 Resist or Interfere w/ Police RIPO AM
35-48-4-6.1 Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A F6

Booking #:  6642 Name:  SIZEMORE, JAMES A Name Number:  19519

Statute Offense Court Offense Class
35-48-4-8.3 (8) Drug Equipment Violations 35B CM
35-48-4-6.1 Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A F6

Booking #:  6650 Name:  SMITH, JOHNNIE R Name Number:  22700

Statute Offense Court Offense Class
35-48-4-11(a) Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A BM
35-43-2-1.5
(1095)

BURGLARY, RESD, UNLAWFUL EN BRUE F6

Booking #:  6801 Name:  SNAPP, BRADLEY R Name Number:  C13298

Statute Offense Court Offense Class

Booking #:  6393 Name:  SPURLOCK, JAMES W Name Number:  C7838

Statute Offense Court Offense Class
35-48-4-8.1 Drug Equipment Violations 35B AM
35-48-4-6.1 Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A F6

Booking #:  6467 Name:  STIDHAM, RICKY F Name Number:  2607

Statute Offense Court Offense Class

Booking #:  6595 Name:  SUMLER, BLAKE A Name Number:  C14335
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Statute Offense Court Offense Class
16-42-19-18
(604)

CONT SUBS, POSSESS,
PARAPHRNLA

CSPP

35-48-4-7 (902) CONT SUBS, POSSESS, OTHER CSPO

Booking #:  6882 Name:  SWEET, MICHAEL L Name Number:  2877

Statute Offense Court Offense Class

Booking #:  6887 Name:  THOMAS, TERESA S Name Number:  C2993

Statute Offense Court Offense Class
35-48-4-11(a) Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A AM
9-24-19-2 (27) All Other Offenses 90Z AM
35-48-4-8.3 (8) Drug Equipment Violations 35B CM
35-48-4-6.1 Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A F5

Booking #:  6759 Name:  TINGLE, BRANDON L Name Number:  18918

Statute Offense Court Offense Class

Booking #:  6899 Name:  TREJO, GILBERTO Name Number:  32737

Statute Offense Court Offense Class

Booking #:  6820 Name:  TURNER, DENNIS J Name Number:  24399

Statute Offense Court Offense Class
35-48-4-11(a) Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A BM

Booking #:  6878 Name:  TURNER, MARK A Name Number:  35314

Statute Offense Court Offense Class
35-43-2-1 (524) BURGLARY, RESD, UNLAWFUL EN BRUE

Booking #:  6829 Name:  WALLS, ZACHARY T Name Number:  8345

Statute Offense Court Offense Class

Booking #:  6803 Name:  WILLEY, JASON Name Number:  39334

Statute Offense Court Offense Class
35-48-4-11(a) Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A AM
35-48-4-6.1 Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A F6
9-30-5-3 DUI Alcohol or Drugs DUI F6
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Report Includes:
All location types, All level 1 locations, All level 2 locations, All level 3 locations, All level 4 locations, All judicial
statuses, All institutional classes, All security classes, All billing agencies, All offense codes, All races
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Booking #:  5924 Name:  WOODY, LEIA S Name Number:  33934

Statute Offense Court Offense Class
35-48-4-11(a) Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A BM
35-48-4-1.1 Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A F4
35-45-1-5(c )
(925)

All Other Offenses 90Z F6

35-48-4-6.1 Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A F6

Booking #:  6792 Name:  WRIGHT, JEFF R Name Number:  28927

Statute Offense Court Offense Class

Booking #:  6827 Name:  WURTZ, DARRIN P Name Number:  C4822

Statute Offense Court Offense Class
35-48-4-8.3 (8) Drug Equipment Violations 35B CM
35-48-4-6 (75) CONT SUBS, SALE/MFG, COCAINE CSSC F6

Booking #:  6633 Name:  YORK, JOHN A Name Number:  24250

Statute Offense Court Offense Class
35-42-2-1.3
(699)

BATTERY/NO INJURY BATT

35-45-2-1 (158) INTIMIDATION/COERCION/HAZING ASIN F5
35-42-2-9 (707) BATTERY/NO INJURY BATT F6

Booking #:  6783 Name:  ZERVOS, JAMES G III Name Number:  C13145

Statute Offense Court Offense Class


